
Calendar November 25: 
 
 

When What Where How 
Sat 1st Nov 
11am-12 noon 

Square Mile Health walk: 
St Pauls circular 

Meet at St Pauls tube, 
outside Café Nero 

Just turn up  
Prompt 11am start 

Mon 3rd Nov 
2.15 – 4pm 

Occupational Therapy week – 
visit from City of London OT team  
 

Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Just turn up 

Tues 4th Nov 
1.30-3.30pm 

Digital support 1:1s Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Please contact Nik on 
the details overleaf  

Wed 5th Nov 
2-4pm 

Knit and Natter – make a giant 

Christmas stocking for Whitechapel 
Homeless Mission  

Artizan Library Just turn up  
 

Mon 10th Nov 
2.15-4pm 

Golden Social: Coffee, chat, 
Scrabble 

Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Just turn up 

Tues 11th Nov 
Meet at 10.30am 

Trip to Southend Pier to see 
the poppies  
We’ll be travelling by train from 
Fenchurch Street – return fare £7 

Meet at Fenchurch 
Street Station 

Contact Alice to book 
a place 

Tues 11th Nov 
1.30-3.30pm 

Digital support drop-in Portsoken Community 
Centre 

Just turn up  

Sun 16th Nov 
10am-12pm 

Square Mile Health walk: 
Barbican to Bank linear 

Meet at Shakespeare 
Pub, Goswell Road 

Just turn up  
Prompt 10am start 

Mon 17th Nov 
10.30am-12 noon 

Art Discussion group Zoom Just log in 
Meeting ID: 849 376 2063 
Passcode: hello 

Mon 17th Nov 
2.15-4pm 

Golden Social: handmade 
Christmas gift tags  

Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Just turn up 

Tues 18th Nov 
1.30-3.30pm 

Digital support 1:1s Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Please contact Nik on 
the details overleaf  

Wed 19th Nov 
2-4pm 

Knit and Natter  Artizan Library Just turn up 

Sun 28th Sep  
10am-12pm 

Square Mile Health walk: 
City Alleyways Guildhall to Brick Lane 
linear 

Meet at Guildhall Yard Just turn up  
Prompt 10am start 

Mon 24th Nov 
2-4pm 

Golden Social: film – The 
Naked Civil Servant tbc 

Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Just turn up 
Prompt 2pm start 

Tues 25th Nov 
1.30-3.30pm 

Digital support drop-in Portsoken Community 
Centre 

Just turn up  

Tues 25th Nov  
3-4pm 

Barts Heritage visit – tour of 
North Wing 

St Bartholomews 
Hospital 

Contact Alice to book 
a place 

Thurs 27th Nov 
2-4pm 

Square Mile Health walk: 
Barbican to Temple linear 

Meet at Shakespeare 
Pub, Goswell Road 

Just turn up  
Prompt 2pm start 

Sun 30th Nov 
12-4pm 

Golden Lane Festive Market 
Come and support our stall and 
other local makers and creators 
 

Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Just turn up, all 
welcome 



 
Other Christmas events are being planned for December, a full programme will 
be shared soon.  

Coming up in December    

Thurs 4th Dec Beer Tasting fundraiser with 
the Lancet! 
The Lancet magazine are running a 
fundraiser amongst their staff 
team and have made a limited 
number of tickets available to us. 
Tickets cost £20 with all proceeds 
going to Age UK City of London 

Lancet offices, London 
Wall 

Contact Alice if 
interested, places 
limited to 5! 

Mon 15th Dec Golden Social Christmas Party 
Join us to celebrate the festive 
season with our customary good 
cheer, light refreshments, mulled 
wine and fizz, and live music tbc 

Golden Lane 
Community Centre 

Just turn up 


